REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 18

*********Counties*********

Appanoose

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Appanoose County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Centerville

FY 1993 Centerville reservoirs’ wetlands $16,200
FY 2006 Lelah Bradley Park addition $40,000
Total: $56,200

County Conservation
Recipient: Appanoose County Conservation Board
FY 1993 Centerville reservoirs’ wetlands $16,200

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $4,539
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $6,240
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations $3,589
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $2,480
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994 Per population allocations $2,319
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $2,474
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $2,879
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1997 Per population allocations $3,159
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1998 Per population allocations $3,175
FY 1999 Per county allocations S5,785
FY 1999 Per population allocations $2,940
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $3,399
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2001 Per population allocations $3,432
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2002 Per population allocations $2,235
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2003 Per population allocations S87

FY 2004 Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2004 Per population allocations $3,210
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2005 Per population allocations $3,196
FY 2006 Per county allocations $7,007
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Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Appanoose County Genealogical Society
Purchase microfilm reader/printer

FY
FY

1991
1992

Appanoose Co. probates microfilming

$3,323
$6,901
$3,256
$9,627
$4,525
$11,130
$5,254
$10,858
$5,103
$9,148
$4,444
$7,362
$3,491
$6,893
$3,253
$9,848
$4,086
$9,653
$4,008
$9,684
$4,032
$9,711
$4,147
$7,296
$3,091
$6,125
$2,538
$7,421
$3,048
$7,291
$3,044
$7,157
$2,696
$7,168
$2,741
$7,776
$3,041
$7,588
$2,811
$399,705

$3,240
$16,615
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1993 County Circuit Court records microfilm

City of Centerville

1999 Community ed: historic courthouse dist.

County Heritage Union, Centerville
2001 Second Baptist Church renovation
2002 Second Baptist Church renovation

County Historical Society
2008 New roof and drainage on jail

Drake Public Library
1992 Local newspaper microfilm

Fred Meeker

1991 3-Act lowa history play: 50,000 days IA

Moravia Historical Society
2017 Relocation of Fairview School

2020 Repair and restoration. Of Wabash combination

Moravia Public Library
2001 Microfilm newspapers 1926-1987

Moulton Historical Society

1992 Interior planning for Moulton Museum

Total:

Land Management

Recipient:
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Honey Creek Resort
2009 Planter edging

Honey Creek State Park
1990 Shower and toilet building
2010 Playground
2018 Park benches

Rathbun Fish Hatchery

2008 Construct decks at three residences

2008 Install liquid oxygen tanks

2008 Repair garage floor at two residences

2010 Inlet valve repair
2010 Walleye dark room
2015 Alarm panel in recirculation bldg.

2016 Intake inspection & anode replacement

2018 Decking for larval system
2018 Electric for fish culture systems

$5,760

$3,769

$15,516
$20,000

$17,400

$1,344

$1,324

$5,000
$39,990

$5,548

$636
$136,142

$24,312

$8,348
$5,175
$3,175

$1,920

$10,449
$15,475
$24,383
$89,250
$16,020
$62,985
$22,703
$44,666



FY 2018 Roof replacement $71,800
FY 2021 Replace above ground storage tank for back $66,303

Recipient: Sedan Bottoms WMA

FY 2015 Repair weir structure $15,291
FY 2021  Aerial spraying $10,208
FY 2025 Upgrade stoplog structure $6,477

Recipient: Stephens State Forest
FY 2010 Forest stand improvement $6,611

Recipient: Soap Creek WMA
FY 2024 Forest stand improvement $6,611

Recipient: Sugema WMA

FY 2024 Well capping $8,535
Total: $520,697
Open Space
Recipient: Appanoose County Treasurer
FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement $10,296
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement $10,704
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement $12,342
FY 2003  Local property tax reimbursement $12,450
FY 2004  Local property tax reimbursement $12,462
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement $13,058
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement $13,170
FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement $13,170
FY 2008 Local property tax reimbursement $13,244
FY 2009 Local property tax reimbursement $12,994
FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement $13,442
FY 2011 Local property tax reimbursement $14,150
FY 2012 Local property tax reimbursement $14,990
FY 2013  Local property tax reimbursement $14,112
FY 2014  Local property tax reimbursement $14,816
FY 2015 Local property tax reimbursement $13,540
FY 2016 Local property tax reimbursement $16,024
FY 2017 Local property tax reimbursement $9,122
FY 2018 Local property tax reimbursement $10,600
FY 2019 Local property tax reimbursement $12,756
FY 2020 Local property tax reimbursement $17,738
FY 2021 Local property tax reimbursement $17,738
FY 2022 Local property tax reimbursement $16,658
FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement $16,500
FY 2024  Local property tax reimbursement $17,992
FY 2025 Local property tax reimbursement $18,080



Recipient: Honey Creek Resort State Park

FY 2009 Construction of cabins $519,241
FY 2010 Development bond payment $778,613
FY 2011 Development bond payment $2,247,533
FY 2012 Development bond payment $1,946,168
FY 2013 Development bond payment $1,839,855
FY 2014 Development bond payment $2,142,364
FY 2015 Honey Creek Resort State Park improvement $121,236
FY 2016 Honey Creek Resort State Park improvement $68,441

Recipient: Honey Creek State Park

FY 2001 Destination park feasibility $32,640
FY 2012  Park facility improvements $20,611
FY 2019 Repairs to septic field and building $5,415

FY 2019 Shower building upgrade $72,848
FY 2022 Electric line $11,164

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
FY 2016 Sedan Bottoms, WMA, Ara May addition $232,500

Recipient: Rathbun
FY 2020 Parking Lot for new access - Lost Access on $2,906

Recipient: Sedan Bottoms WMA

FY 2000 Larry & Cleo Baker tract $224,200
FY 2015 Sedan Bottoms Wildlife Management Area $160,000
FY 2015 Sedan Bottoms Wildlife Management Area $92,500
FY 2016 Sedan Bottoms Wildlife Management Area $20,000
FY 2021 New access crossing $10,392

Recipient: Soap Creek
FY 2020 Parking lot $2,563

Recipient: Stephens State Forest
FY 2002 Dennis & Cheryl Doud tract $65,000
Total: $10,996,704

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Appanoose County Conservation Board
FY 2005 Roadside inventory $4,500

FY 2005 Seeding equipment $5,900

Recipient: Appanoose County
FY 2004 Seeding equipment, inventory $3,815

Recipient: Appanoose County Secondary Roads
FY 2024 Equipment - brush control & seeding UTV $6,325
FY 2025 Boom mower $6,179



Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Clean Water
Rathbun Lake Info & Education
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

$26,719

$8,797
$10,305
$7,701
$671
$871
$1,350
$3,066
$3,560
$2,177
$4,353
$2,621
$9,202
$4,147
$1,596
$1,068
$7,047
$1,367
$16,685
$6,292
$1,463
$27,299
$10,834
$33,333
$7,940
$3,688
$667
$8,755
$8,041
$2,010
$17,423
$19,850
$7,370
$4,350
$18,174
$23,318
$13,315
$5,038
$17,907
$26,684
$11,978
$3,997
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Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project

$18,916
$28,233
$12,300
$4,100
$19,913
$23,558
$9,828
$3,277
$20,384
$23,142
$7,429
$2,476
$19,507
$19,467
$6,653
$2,218
$21,983
$12,146
$10,502
$3,283
$39,750
$16,767
$14,178
$3,283
$55,181
$17,594
$10,061
$3,357
$61,227
$18,708
$10,091
$3,364
$106,188
$19,508
$7,274
$8,337
$73,056
$8,833
$5,823
$1,941
$77,009
$8,917
$6,863
$2,267
$49,828
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Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Total:

$9,348
$6,984
$2,304
$24,962
$9,333
$7,965
$2,658
$65,775
$18,500
$7,001
$2,326
$59,662
$18,667
$7,789
$2,591
$50,042
$18,892
$8,566
$2,831
$46,142
$1,637,364

Total REAP Allocations in Appanoose County: $13,773,531
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