

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 18

*****Counties*****
Appanoose



Appanoose County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Centerville

FY	1993	Centerville reservoirs' wetlands	\$16,200
FY	2006	Lelah Bradley Park addition	\$40,000
		Total:	\$56,200

County Conservation

Recipient: Appanoose County Conservation Board

FY	1993	Centerville reservoirs' wetlands	\$16,200
----	------	----------------------------------	----------

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$4,539
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$6,240
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,589
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,480
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,319
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,474
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,879
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,159
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,175
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,940
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,399
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,432
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,235
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$87
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,210
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,196
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007

FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,323
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,256
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,525
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,254
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,103
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,444
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,491
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,253
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,086
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,008
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,032
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$4,147
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,091
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,538
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,048
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,044
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,696
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,741
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,041
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,811
		Total:	\$399,705

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Appanoose County Genealogical Society

FY	1991	Purchase microfilm reader/printer	\$3,240
FY	1992	Appanoose Co. probates microfilming	\$16,615

FY	1993	County Circuit Court records microfilm	\$5,760
Recipient: City of Centerville			
FY	1999	Community ed: historic courthouse dist.	\$3,769
Recipient: County Heritage Union, Centerville			
FY	2001	Second Baptist Church renovation	\$15,516
FY	2002	Second Baptist Church renovation	\$20,000
Recipient: County Historical Society			
FY	2008	New roof and drainage on jail	\$17,400
Recipient: Drake Public Library			
FY	1992	Local newspaper microfilm	\$1,344
Recipient: Fred Meeker			
FY	1991	3-Act Iowa history play: 50,000 days IA	\$1,324
Recipient: Moravia Historical Society			
FY	2017	Relocation of Fairview School	\$5,000
FY	2020	Repair and restoration. Of Wabash combination	\$39,990
Recipient: Moravia Public Library			
FY	2001	Microfilm newspapers 1926-1987	\$5,548
Recipient: Moulton Historical Society			
FY	1992	Interior planning for Moulton Museum	\$636
		Total:	\$136,142

Land Management

Recipient: Honey Creek Resort			
FY	2009	Planter edging	\$24,312
Recipient: Honey Creek State Park			
FY	1990	Shower and toilet building	\$8,348
FY	2010	Playground	\$5,175
FY	2018	Park benches	\$3,175
Recipient: Rathbun Fish Hatchery			
FY	2008	Construct decks at three residences	\$1,920
FY	2008	Install liquid oxygen tanks	\$10,449
FY	2008	Repair garage floor at two residences	\$15,475
FY	2010	Inlet valve repair	\$24,383
FY	2010	Walleye dark room	\$89,250
FY	2015	Alarm panel in recirculation bldg.	\$16,020
FY	2016	Intake inspection & anode replacement	\$62,985
FY	2018	Decking for larval system	\$22,703
FY	2018	Electric for fish culture systems	\$44,666

FY	2018	Roof replacement	\$71,800
FY	2021	Replace above ground storage tank for back	\$66,303

Recipient: Sedan Bottoms WMA

FY	2015	Repair weir structure	\$15,291
FY	2021	Aerial spraying	\$10,208
FY	2025	Upgrade stoplog structure	\$6,477

Recipient: Stephens State Forest

FY	2010	Forest stand improvement	\$6,611
----	------	--------------------------	---------

Recipient: Soap Creek WMA

FY	2024	Forest stand improvement	\$6,611
----	------	--------------------------	---------

Recipient: Sugema WMA

FY	2024	Well capping	\$8,535
		Total:	\$520,697

Open Space

Recipient: Appanoose County Treasurer

FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,296
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,704
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,342
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,450
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,462
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,058
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,170
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,170
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,244
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,994
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,442
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,150
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,990
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,112
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,816
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,540
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,024
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,122
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,600
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,756
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,738
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,738
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,658
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,500
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,992
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,080

Recipient: Honey Creek Resort State Park			
FY	2009	Construction of cabins	\$519,241
FY	2010	Development bond payment	\$778,613
FY	2011	Development bond payment	\$2,247,533
FY	2012	Development bond payment	\$1,946,168
FY	2013	Development bond payment	\$1,839,855
FY	2014	Development bond payment	\$2,142,364
FY	2015	Honey Creek Resort State Park improvement	\$121,236
FY	2016	Honey Creek Resort State Park improvement	\$68,441

Recipient: Honey Creek State Park			
FY	2001	Destination park feasibility	\$32,640
FY	2012	Park facility improvements	\$20,611
FY	2019	Repairs to septic field and building	\$5,415
FY	2019	Shower building upgrade	\$72,848
FY	2022	Electric line	\$11,164

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation			
FY	2016	Sedan Bottoms, WMA, Ara May addition	\$232,500

Recipient: Rathbun			
FY	2020	Parking Lot for new access - Lost Access on	\$2,906

Recipient: Sedan Bottoms WMA			
FY	2000	Larry & Cleo Baker tract	\$224,200
FY	2015	Sedan Bottoms Wildlife Management Area	\$160,000
FY	2015	Sedan Bottoms Wildlife Management Area	\$92,500
FY	2016	Sedan Bottoms Wildlife Management Area	\$20,000
FY	2021	New access crossing	\$10,392

Recipient: Soap Creek			
FY	2020	Parking lot	\$2,563

Recipient: Stephens State Forest			
FY	2002	Dennis & Cheryl Doud tract	\$65,000
		Total:	\$10,996,704

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Appanoose County Conservation Board			
FY	2005	Roadside inventory	\$4,500
FY	2005	Seeding equipment	\$5,900

Recipient: Appanoose County			
FY	2004	Seeding equipment, inventory	\$3,815

Recipient: Appanoose County Secondary Roads			
FY	2024	Equipment - brush control & seeding UTV	\$6,325
FY	2025	Boom mower	\$6,179

Total: \$26,719

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$8,797
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$10,305
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,701
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$671
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$871
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,350
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,066
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$3,560
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,177
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$4,353
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,621
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$9,202
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,147
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$1,596
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,068
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,047
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,367
FY	2002	Rathbun Lake Clean Water	\$16,685
FY	2002	Rathbun Lake Info & Education	\$6,292
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,463
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$27,299
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,834
FY	2004	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$33,333
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,688
FY	2005	Fox River Water Quality	\$667
FY	2005	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,755
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Fox River Water Quality	\$17,423
FY	2006	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,850
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,350
FY	2007	Fox River Water Quality	\$18,174
FY	2007	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,318
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$13,315
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,038
FY	2008	Fox River Water Quality	\$17,907
FY	2008	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$26,684
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997

FY	2009	Fox River Water Quality	\$18,916
FY	2009	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$28,233
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Fox River Water Quality	\$19,913
FY	2010	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,558
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Fox River Water Quality	\$20,384
FY	2011	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,142
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Fox River Water Quality	\$19,507
FY	2012	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,467
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$21,983
FY	2013	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$12,146
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,502
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$39,750
FY	2014	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$16,767
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$14,178
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$55,181
FY	2015	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$17,594
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$61,227
FY	2016	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,708
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$106,188
FY	2017	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,508
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,337
FY	2018	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$73,056
FY	2018	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,833
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$77,009
FY	2019	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,917
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$49,828

FY	2020	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,348
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$24,962
FY	2021	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,333
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$65,775
FY	2022	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,500
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$59,662
FY	2023	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,667
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$50,042
FY	2024	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,892
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$46,142
		Total:	\$1,637,364

Total REAP Allocations in Appanoose County: \$13,773,531
--